TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deflecto Corporation	FORMERLY Deflecto Holdings, Inc.	05/27/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Deflecto, LLC
Street Address:	7035 East 86th Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46250
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 34

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3522946	ART DECO DESIGNS
Registration Number:	2840798	CLASSIC IMAGE
Registration Number:	3025798	DEFLECT-O
Registration Number:	0781754	DEFLECT-O
Registration Number:	1020535	DEFLECT-O
Registration Number:	3396007	DOCUHOLDER
Registration Number:	3136320	DOCUMENT BROWSER
Registration Number:	2471750	DOCUPOCKET
Registration Number:	2782422	DOCUPOCKET
Registration Number:	2654924	DOCUTRAY
Registration Number:	3858175	DON'T FORGET THE CHAIRMAT
Registration Number:	3476156	DURAMAT
Registration Number:	3476158	ECONOMAT
Registration Number:	3476160	EXECUMAT TRADEMARK

REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0807

Registration Number:	1190313	EXTRA-HEAT
Registration Number:	3101394	FLOAT-A-SIGN
Registration Number:	1790384	FOLDEM-UP
Registration Number:	2598849	GLASSTIQUE
Registration Number:	2186640	HOOKER-UPPER
Serial Number:	77599151	LIT LOC
Serial Number:	77137573	MYSTYLE
Serial Number:	77356612	ROLLAMAT
Registration Number:	3477504	SILHOUETTES
Registration Number:	2840799	SUPERIOR IMAGE
Registration Number:	2728293	SUPERTRAY
Registration Number:	2827251	SUPURR GUARD
Registration Number:	1183659	SUPURR-FLEX
Registration Number:	2121230	SUPURR-VENT
Serial Number:	77808522	SUSTAINABLE OFFICE
Registration Number:	3986741	SUSTAINABLE OFFICE
Registration Number:	3478213	TECH REST
Registration Number:	2827252	UNDEREVE
Registration Number:	2837072	UNFORGETTABLE MOMENTS
Registration Number:	1208217	U-RACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)531-7545

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(816) 460-2605 Phone:

Email: brian.mcginley@snrdenton.com, anita.hansen@snrdenton.com, trademarks@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Brian R. McGinley Name:

Address Line

SNR Denton US LLP 1:

Address Line

2:

4:

P. O. Box 061080

Address Line

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70012200-0043 (BRM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian R. McGinley
Signature:	/brian r mcginley/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004611 FRAME: 0808

	08/25/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=Deflecto Conversion#page1.tif source=Deflecto Conversion#page2.tif source=Deflecto Conversion#page3.tif source=Deflecto Conversion#page4.tif	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "DEFLECTO CORPORATION" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"DEFLECTO CORPORATION" TO "DEFLECTO, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2010, AT 5:53 O'CLOCK

P.M.

2844473 8100V

100595822

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 8024795

DATE: 05-28-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 05/27/2010 FILED 05:53 PM 05/27/2010 SRV 100595822 - 2844473 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned, being an authorized officer of DEFLECTO CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), for the purpose of converting the Company into a Limited Liability Company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), does hereby file the following Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate") stating:

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Company first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Company first formed is January 9, 1998.
- 4. The name of the Company immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate to convert the Company into a Limited Liability Company is: DEFLECTO CORPORATION.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company resulting from this conversion as set forth on the Certificate of Formation is DEFLECTO, LLC.
- 6. The conversion of the Company into a Limited Liability Company shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate and the Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been signed this 27th day of May, 2010.

DEFLECTO CORPORATION

Name: Steven L. Rist

Title: Assistant Secretary

21437113\V-1



PAGE 2

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "DEFLECTO, LLC"

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D.

2010, AT 5:53 O'CLOCK P.M.

2844473 8100V

100595822

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT\(CATION: 8024795

DATE: 05-28-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 05/27/2010 FILED 05:53 PM 05/27/2010 SRV 100595822 - 2844473 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF DEFLECTO, LLC

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is:

DEFLECTO, LLC

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange St., in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of the registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of May 27, 2010.

Steven L. Rist, Authorized Person

21437114\V-J

RECORDED: 08/25/2011